

Huron County Agricultural Society Camping Area Improvements Bid Opening
September 25, 2020 9:01 a.m.

Item	Description	Unit	Quant.	Unit Price	Total Cost	R.A.Bores Excavating		Ott Excavating		N & N Construction		Flow Properties Inc.		D & M Earthmoving		Ed Burdue & Co.		A.J. Riley Inc.		7L Construction		Buckeye Excavating & Const	
						Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Sanitary																							
1	8" Sanitary Sewer	LF	639.2	\$ 75.00	\$ 47,940.00	\$ 54.62	\$ 34,913.10	\$ 42.07	\$ 26,891.14	\$ 85.00	\$ 54,332.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 37,712.80	\$ 57.80	\$ 36,945.76	\$ 60.00	\$ 38,352.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 44,744.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 43,146.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 44,104.80
2	Sanitary MH	Ea.	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,165.33	\$ 9,495.99	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 9,735.00	\$ 2,987.00	\$ 8,961.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00
3	4" Sanitary Service Lateral Assembly	Ea.	31	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 133.94	\$ 4,152.14	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 618.00	\$ 19,158.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 18,445.00	\$ 698.60	\$ 21,656.60	\$ 600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 15,035.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,570.00
4	4" Sanitary Service Lateral	LF	486	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,730.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 12,879.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15,552.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 18,954.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 23,814.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 20,412.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 22,599.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 21,870.00
Water																							
5	4"x4"x4" Tapping Valve and Sleeve	Ea.	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,162.95	\$ 2,162.95	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	4" C909 Water Main	LF	131	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 25.06	\$ 3,282.86	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,585.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,454.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,026.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 5,371.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 5,633.00
7	4"x4"x4" Tee W/2 - 4"x2" Reducers	Ea.	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,024.75	\$ 1,024.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
8	2" Poly Water Main	LF	384	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 2,661.12	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 7,603.20	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,984.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,520.00
9	3/4" Water Service per Detail	Ea.	16	\$ 850.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 806.25	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
Electrical																							
10	400 Amp Main Breaker Box w/6 - 100 amp Breakers & Unistrut Supports	Ea.	3	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 2,827.00	\$ 8,481.00	\$ 3,231.67	\$ 9,695.01	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00
11	350 KCML Alum. XPLE Triplex	LF	285	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 1,658.70	\$ 5.55	\$ 1,581.75	\$ 5.80	\$ 1,653.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 1,507.65	\$ 5.29	\$ 1,507.65	\$ 6.08	\$ 1,732.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,415.00
12	#2 XLPE Alum. Quadruplex	LF	605	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 1,125.30	\$ 1.90	\$ 1,149.50	\$ 1.77	\$ 1,070.85	\$ 1.77	\$ 1,070.85	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,240.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,285.00
13	3" Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16.92	\$ 676.80	\$ 16.13	\$ 645.20	\$ 16.90	\$ 676.00	\$ 15.38	\$ 615.20	\$ 15.38	\$ 615.20	\$ 17.70	\$ 708.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
14	RV 50/30/20 Amp Service Pedestals Back to Back	Ea.	31	\$ 345.00	\$ 10,695.00	\$ 369.00	\$ 11,439.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,470.00	\$ 336.30	\$ 10,425.30	\$ 393.07	\$ 12,185.17	\$ 387.00	\$ 11,997.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00
15	1 1/2" Sch 80 PVC Conduit	LF	170	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 892.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2.77	\$ 470.90	\$ 2.77	\$ 470.90	\$ 3.18	\$ 540.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00
16	Electrical Trenching	LF	615	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 4.63	\$ 2,847.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 4,735.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,920.00
17	UH.01	Ea.	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 515.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
RV Pads																							
18	RV Pad Excavation	CY	548	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,124.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,768.00
19	Subgrade Compaction	SY	2466	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 4,118.22	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,205.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,699.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 1,035.72	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,602.90
20	6" Asphalt Grindings	CY	411	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,877.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,726.50	\$ 10.20	\$ 4,192.20	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,493.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 11,343.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,932.00
21	2" ODOT #8 Aggregate	CY	137	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,809.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 71.82	\$ 9,839.34	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 5,000.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 6,617.10	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,535.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 9,384.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 8,631.00
Drives																							
22	Drive Excavation	CY	353	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,177.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,000.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,647.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 5,718.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,648.00
23	Subgrade Compaction	SY	1590	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 2,655.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 826.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,033.50
24	6" Asphalt Grindings	CY	265	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 11.31	\$ 2,997.15	\$ 10.20	\$ 2,703.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 30.25	\$ 8,016.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,180.00
25	2" ODOT #8 Aggregate	CY	88.3	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,033.10	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,002.20	\$ 69.88	\$ 6,170.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 3,222.95	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,649.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 4,264.89	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,856.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,181.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,562.90
26	ODOT Item 659 Seeding and Mulching, Rural Mix	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
				Total:	\$ 239,134.10	\$ 150,437.80	\$ 156,435.21	\$ 175,782.50	\$ 178,736.02	\$ 179,712.53	\$ 180,961.94	\$ 212,799.50	\$ 230,625.47	\$ 232,926.10									
ALTERNATE BID - ADDITIONAL COST																							
	6" ODOT 304 Aggregate Base for RV Pads in Lieu of Asphalt Grindings	CY	411	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,618.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,783.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 36.86	\$ 15,149.46	\$ 24.95	\$ 10,254.45	\$ 34.00	\$ 13,974.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 21,783.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 15,618.00
	6" ODOT 304 Aggregate Base for Roadway in Lieu of Asphalt Grindings	CY	265	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,045.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 36.86	\$ 9,767.90	\$ 24.95	\$ 6,611.75	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 14,045.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 10,070.00
				Total Alternate Cost:	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 25,688.00	\$ 35,828.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 24,917.36	\$ 16,866.20	\$ 22,984.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$ 35,828.00										

Correct Price
Based on
Quantity X Unit
Price

Correct Price
Based on
Quantity X Unit
Price